
188 SAN FRANCISCO [M] DIRECTORY.

Marston M. A. ^[^s. lodging-rooms, NE cor Sac-

ramento and Leidesdorff

Marston Pliineas F. carpenter, bds E s First nr
Teliania

Marston Sylvanus B. builder, bds with Benjamin
Dorr

Martel James L. real estate broker, 8 Court Block,

dvvl 41 Mission

Martel John, silver-plater, 153 Kearny, dwl S s

Everett bet Third and Fourth
Mart<^net Jefferson, clerk, 162 "Washington, bds

205 California

Martenstein J. {Ilaubold & 31.) 88 Montgomery
Martenstcin Jacob, miller, Golden Gate Mills,

dwl E s Belden bet Pine and Bush
Martin Abraham J. at 83 Commercial
Martin Abram, groceries, 137 Mission
Martin Augustine G. baggage-master, P. M. S.

S. Co. dwl E s Prospect Place bet Sacra-
mento and California

Martin B. laborer, bds 46 Sansome
Martin Camilo, cashier, with B. Davidson and

consulate for Spain and Parma, dwl 144
"Washington

Martin Charles, sailor, bds 6 Sacramento
Martin Cliarles J. carpenter, bds Mansion House,

157 Dupont
MARTIN (Clark) & HORTON, (Thomas R.)

liquors, Montgomery and 153 Clay, dwl Ma-
son nr Jaekson

Martin Cornelius, brick-layer, bds 18 Bush
Martin Daniel, laborer, dwl City Brewery, cor

St. Mark Place and Kearny
Martin Edward & Co. wines and liquors, S"W cor

Sansome and Jackson, dwl S s Lombard bet
Taylor and Jones

Martin Francisco, proprietor Martin's Restaurant,
153 Commercial

Martin Frederick, bar-keeper. Ball's Saloon, dwl
SE cor Montgomery and Merchant

Martin George W. rigger, dwl E s First near
Tehama

Martin G. W. dwl Beale nr Folsom
Martin Henry, groceries, S"W cor Bdy and Front
Martin Henry P. machinist, bds at 157 Dupont
Martin Hugh G. baker, at 31 Sacramento, dwl

Pacific bet Montgomery and Sansome
Martin Isador, cook, Job's Restaurant, dwl 169

Commercial
Martin Jennie, (widow) proprietress Mansion

House 157 Dupont
Martin (J. M.) & Reynolds (P. B.) clothing, 45

Commercial, dwl E s First bet Tehama and
Folsom

Martin John, Union City House, East bet Wash-
ington and Clay

Martin Joiin, capt sloop San Jos6, Long "Wharf
Martin John, boot-maker, 226 Pacific
Martin John, boiler-maker, Vulcan Iron "Works
Martin John, coiner's dept U. S. Branch Mint,

dwl N s Berry bet Dupont and Clara
Martin John, waiter, dwl 3 Central Place
Martin John J. boarding-officer, Custom House,

dwl N s Francisco nr Dupont
Martin John R. waiter, dwl St. Mary's Place
Martin Judah, confectioner, dwl E s Jane bet

Minnie and Mission
Martin Lewis, liquors, N"W cor East and Sac

Martin Louis, dwl N s Union nr Dupont
Martin Louis, waiter, "What Cheer House
Martin Marie, (widow) dwl S s Geary bet Mason

and Powell
Martin Michael, dwl cor Pacific and Hyde
Martin Minor S. salesman, with T. G. Bayless,

dwl S s Sacramento bet Stockton and Powell
Martin P. wood, coal and feed, SE cor Union

and Powell
Martin Philip, laborer. United States Branch

Mint, dwl with Mrs. Nelson S s Bush bet

Stockton and Dupont
Martin Robert S. dwl N s Francisco nr Dupont
Martin Taylor, agent, 208 Montgomery
Martin Thomas, laborer, Alden's Saloon, Sansome
Martin "Wheeler, groceries, SE cor Minnie aud

and Second
Martin "William, carpenter, dwl N s Mission bet

Price and Harris

Martin "William, dwl S'W cor Kearny and St.

Mark's Place
Martin William, (Pollock & M.) dwl 175 "Wash
Martin "W'illiam H. molder. Pacific Foundry, dwl

6 Ecker
Martin William H. wood, Mission Street "Wharf,

dwl S s Folsom bet Third and Fourth
Martineau "Walter, clerk, with James Patrick &

Co. dwl S s Stevenson bet Third and Fourth
Martini Bartholomew, hair-dresser, 200 Wash
Martinon (Augusie) & Ponton (L.) imps cigars,

and China goods, 171 Sansome, dwl 53 St.

Mark's Place
Martins C. H. F. clerk, 96 Cahfornia

Marvin John H. clerk, with J. Q. A. Warren, bds
Brooks House, cor Pine and Sansome

Marwede Carl F.
(
William Bo/er & Co.) dwl S s

Sacramento bet Mason and Powell
Marwedel Charles F. optician and steam gauge

manufacturer, SE cor Montgomery and Cal-

ifornia

Marx Isaac, stationery, 119 Washington, boards
with Samuel Marx

Marx Samuel, examiner, appraiser's department
Custom House, dwl W s Stockton bet Post
and Sutter

Marx Simon, (Wolff & M.) dwl Stockton bet

Broadway and "Vallejo

MARZIOU V. & CO. importers and commission
merchants, 42 Commercial, resides Paris

Masceola Dominick, stone-cutter. Fort Point

Mason Amelia, (widow) dwl N s Mills Place nr
Dupont

Mason Charles, carpenter, boards at What Cheer
House

Mason D. B. painter, 18 Commercial
Mason George 0. carpenter, bds 89 Bush
Mason J. A. milk-ranch, Presidio Road nr Union
Mason John, bds Columbia House, Stewart
Mason John, proprietor Eureka Brewery, Broad-

way nr Stockton
Mason J. R. gas-fitter, at 176 Montgomery
Mason Nathaniel, bds Columbia House, Stewart

Mason W. C. (Loring & M.) dwl SW cor Taylor

and Jones
Mason William H. carpenter, boards Terminus

House, Mission Dolores

MASSEY (Atki7is) & YUNG (Nicholas) under-

takers, 161 Sacramento


